
 
 

2025 High School Lead School Based Mental Health Partners 
 

 

School District School Liaison Phone Number Email Address 

Cincinnati 
Public Schools 

Aiken High School Ingrid Jones (513) 272-2800 Ijones@bestpoint.org 

Clark Montessori Laura Deitzel (513) 363-7156 Laura.Deitzel@cchmc.org 

Dater High School Ashley Frazier (513) 487-6705 Integratedaccess@lys.org 

Gamble Montessori Kelly Morehead (513) 546-3947 Moreheke@centralclinic.org 

Hughes STEM Keith 
Vukasinovich 

 Keivuk@cincyumadaop.org 

Oyler School Paige Bowlin (513) 272-2800 Pbowlin@bestpoint.org 

Riverview East Claudia Thomas (513) 272-2800 Cthomas@bestpoint.org 

SCPA Linley Mowbray (513) 272-2800 Lmowbray@bestpoint.org 

Shroder High School Kailey Rausch (513) 725-4557 Kailey.Rausch@talberthouse.org 

Taft High School Tiara Clark (513) 541-7099 
ext. 113 

Tiacla@cincyumadaop.org 

Virtual High School Melanie Murphy (513) 272-2800 Mmurphy@bestpoint.org 

Walnut Hills High School Michele Pratt  Michele.Pratt@cchmc.org 

Western Hills University 
High School 

Ashley Frazier (513) 487-6705 Integratedaccess@lys.org 

Withrow Nakia Smith (513) 549-1050 Nakia@poppystherapeuticcorner.co
m 

Woodward Paige Bowlin (513) 272-2800 Pbowlin@bestpoint.org 

Deer Park Deer Park Jr. Sr. High 
School 

Ingrid Jones (513) 272-2800 Ijones@bestpoint.org 

Finneytown  Finneytown Secondary 
School 

James Schmidt (513) 202-3218 JamesSchmidt@catalystcounselingll
c.org or  

Forest Hills Anderson High School Kenzie Troehler (513) 752-1555 Mtroehler@child-focus.org 

 Turpin High School Abby Frank (513) 752-1555 Afrank@child-focus.org 

Hamilton City  Hamilton Freshman 
School 

Tricia Smith  Patricia.Smith2@cchmc.org 

 The Miami School Josh Sams  Jsams@hcsdoh.org 

Indian Hill  Indian Hill High School Rachel McCoy  Rachel.Mccoy@cchmc.org 

Kings Kings High School Stephanie Born (513) 233-4708 SBorn@beechacres.org 

Lakota Lakota Central Ellen Diersing  Ellen.Diersing@cchmc.org 

Lakota East Freshman Sarah Hager (513) 635-4434 Sarah.Hager@cchmc.org 

Lakota West Freshman Amanda Beiting  Amanda.Beiting@cchmc.org 

Lebanon  Lebanon High School Brittany Cooper  Brittany.Cooper2@cchmc.org 

Loveland Loveland High School Allison 
Gajramsingh 

(513) 272-2800 Agajramsingh@bestpoint.org 

Madeira Madeira High School Kathryn Yoder  Kathryn.Yoder@cchmc.org 

Mariemont Mariemont High School Taylor Weaver (513) 752-1555 Tweaver@child-focus.org 

Mason Mason High School Amanda Stratton  Amanda.Stratton@cchmc.org 
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Milford Milford High School Ingrid Jones (513) 272-2800 Ijones@bestpoint.org 

Northwest Colerain High School Kristina Gordin (513) 272-2800 Kgordin@bestpoint.org 
Northwest High School Lauren Adelman  (513) 272-2800 Ladelman@bestpoint.org 

Oak Hills Oak Hills High School Emily Meyer  Emily.Meyer@cchmc.org 

Princeton Princeton High School Debra Frump (513) 667-4218 Debra.Frump@talberthouse.org 

Private  Cincinnati Country Day Jennifer Johnson  Jennifer.Johnson@cchmc.org 

Seven Hills Claudia Thomas (513) 272-2800 Cthomas@bestpoint.org 

St. Xavier  Jarod Kees  Jarod.Kees@cchmc.org 

Ursuline Academy Colette Larson  Colette.Larson@cchmc.org 

Reading Reading Jr. Sr. High School Claudia Thomas (513) 272-2800 Cthomas@bestpoint.org 

Ross Ross High School Lauren Allen (513) 461-0490 LaurenAllen@catalystcounselingllc.o
rg 

Southwest William Henry Harrison 
High School 

Emily Meyer  Emily.Meyer@cchmc.org 

St. Bernard 
Elmwood 

Place  

St. Bernard-Elmwood 
Place High School 

Carlie Yersky (513) 850-7157 Cyersky@gcbhs.com 

Sycamore  Sycamore High School Laura Capannari  Laura.Capannari@cchmc.org 

Three Rivers Taylor High School Ingrid Jones (513) 272-2800 Ijones@bestpoint.org 

West 
Clermont 

West Clermont High 
School 

Claudia Thomas (513) 272-2800 Cthomas@bestpoint.org 

Winton 
Woods 

Winton Woods High 
School 

Kerri McKenna (513) 356-6367 Kerri.McKenna@talberthouse.org 

Wyoming Wyoming High School Erin Gluff  Erin.Gluff@cchmc.org 

 

 

For students going to a high school not on this list, please check to see if there is a school-based therapist 

available by visiting http://mindpeacecincinnati.com/greater-cincinnati-lead-mental-health-providers/.  

http://mindpeacecincinnati.com/greater-cincinnati-lead-mental-health-providers/

